OP \$190.00 2764011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Corporation Business Services, Inc.		12/07/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SyncSuite, LLC
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764011	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3778032	MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME
Registration Number:	3778057	MYCORPORATION. ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME
Registration Number:	3778031	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2663123	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2663124	MYCORPORATION
Registration Number:	2764009	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.371.5213

Email: cking@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather J. Kliebenstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12839.0349US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0588

DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=My Corporation Business Services, Inc. to SyncSuite, LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=My Corporation Business Services, Inc. to SyncSuite, LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=My Corporation Business Services, Inc. to SyncSuite, LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=My Corporation Business Services, Inc. to SyncSuite, LLC - Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

December 7, 2018

- My Corporation Business Services, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), is Α. the owner of those certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and
- SyncSuite, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee"), and В. Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, by and among Assignor, Assignee, TDBC Industries, Inc. and Deborah Sweeney (the "Purchase **Agreement**") whereby Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, including the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.
 - 2. Acceptance. Assignee accepts all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.
 - 3. Miscellaneous.

4820-5784-6914\1

- This Agreement is made subject to all of the representations, warranties and all other provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Agreement does not supersede or amend the Purchase Agreement in any respect. This Agreement is made pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and is subject to the limitations contained in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Purchase Agreement and this Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- This Agreement will be construed under and governed by the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, including by way of facsimile or Portable Document Format, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which will constitute one agreement.

[Signatures on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0590

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed effective as of the date first set forten	r and Assignee have caused this instrument to be th above.
	ASSIGNOR:
	My Corporation Business Services, Inc.
	By: Deboidh 3 Sweeney Title: CEO
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	
)ss: COUNTY OF Los Angeles)	
On this 6th day of sec., 2018 known and known to be the Forma corporation, and acknow on behalf of said corporation pursuant to automotion Public	g, personally appeared <u>Schorah Sweeney</u> , to me of <u>MyCorporation</u> , a ledged that he/she executed the foregoing Agreement thority duly received.
	ASSIGNEE:
CHLOE ALEXIS NICHOLS Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2248901 My Comm. Expires Jul 5, 2022	SyncSuite, LLC By: Name: Title:
STATE OF)	
)ss: COUNTY OF)	•
On this day of, 20 known and known to be the	, personally appeared, to me, a ledged that he/she executed the foregoing Agreement
on behalf of said corporation pursuant to aut	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

My Corporation Business Services, Inc.

By:
Name: Title:
STATE OF))ss:
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 20, personally appeared, to m known and known to be the of, corporation, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Agreement
on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received.
Notary Public
ASSIGNEE:
By: Name: Malcolm J. McRobertz Title: President
STATE OF Munnesola)
STATE OF Minneso to))ss: COUNTY OF Runsey)
On this day of \(\frac{\text{December 20_1b}}{20_1b} \), personally appeared \(\frac{\text{Malcolm_1. McRob}}{\text{Nown meknown and known to be the of, a \\ \frac{\text{Precedent}}{\text{corporation}} \) corporation, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received.
Morkh J. Crimlet Notary Public

DEBORAH J. CRAMLET Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

- CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION: Registration Number: 2764011
- MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME LOGO: Registration Number: 3778032
- MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME: Registration Number: 3778057
- MYCORPORATION: Registration Number: 3778031
- MYCORPORATION: Registration Number: 2663123
- MYCORPORATION LOGO: Registration Number: 2663124
- SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE: Registration Number: 2764009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 12/21/2018